208403

-CH \$40.(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Assembly Components Systems, Inc.		06/23/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automatic Screw Machine Products Company, Inc.
Street Address:	709 Second Avenue Southeast
City:	Decatur
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2084033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 407–0700

Email: kafoley@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin E. Leace - RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 2: One Westlakes, Berwyn, Suite 301

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASP-020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin E. Leace

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0857

900001020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASP-020 Assignment (ACS to ASMPC).tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002684 FRAME: 0858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois and having a place of business at 15850 West 108th Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66285-4810 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSEMBLY") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark "AD" U.S. Registration No. 2,084,033 registered July 29, 1997 (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK");

WHEREAS, ASSEMBLY has established AUTOMATIC SCREW MACHINE PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Alabama and having a place of business at 709 Second Avenue Southeast, Decatur, Alabama 35601 (hereinafter referred to as "AUTOMATIC"), and AUTOMATIC is desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARK and the good will of the business with which the TRADEMARK has been used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSEMBLY hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto AUTOMATIC, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business with which the TRADEMARK has been used.

ASSEMBLY agrees to execute any and all such further instruments and documents and will do or cause to be done any and all such further acts as may be necessary to establish or perfect in AUTOMATIC the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the registration thereof sold, assigned and transferred to AUTOMATIC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSEMBLY has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this ______ day of _______ 2003, and its corporate seal affixed hereto.

ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS SYSTEMS, INC.	
By: Mule also	CORPORATE
•	SEAL
Its: <u>Secretary</u>	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 23 Mday _	June 2003
nancy Gonzales	SEAL
Notary Public	"OFFICIAL SEAL" NANCY GONZALES Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 11/28/04